15" March 2013

FedHd AT

Inaugural Session
DRAFT AGENDA

8™ National Meet of State Biodiversity Boards

10:15

10:15

10:25

10:35

10:40

11:00

11:05

11:15

11:15

11:25

10:25

10:35

10:40

11:00

11:05

11:15

11:25

12:00

Arrival of Chief Guest

Welcome Remarks - Dr.P.Balakrishna, Chairman, National
Biodiversity Authority

Special Remarks - Dr.V.Rajagopalan, Secretary, Ministry of
Environment and Forests

Launch of special publications from NBA - Smt.Jayanthi Natarajan,
Hon’ble Minister of State (IC), Ministry of Environment and Forests,
Government of India

Presidential Address - Smt.Jayanthi Natarajan, Hon’ble Minister of
State (IC), Ministry of Environment and Forests, Government of
India

Felicitations

Vote of Thanks - Shri.C.A.Reddy, Secretary, NBA

Closure

Group Photo with Chief Guest

Coffee Break



