





## Inaugural Session DRAFT AGENDA

## **8<sup>th</sup> National Meet of State Biodiversity Boards**

## 15<sup>th</sup> March 2013

10:15	-	Arrival of Chief Guest
10:15 10:25	-	Welcome Remarks - Dr.P.Balakrishna, Chairman, National Biodiversity Authority
10:25 10:35	-	Special Remarks - Dr.V.Rajagopalan, Secretary, Ministry of Environment and Forests
10:35 10:40	-	Launch of special publications from NBA - Smt.Jayanthi Natarajan, Hon'ble Minister of State (IC), Ministry of Environment and Forests, Government of India
10:40 11:00	_	Presidential Address - Smt.Jayanthi Natarajan, Hon'ble Minister of State (IC), Ministry of Environment and Forests, Government of India
11:00 11:05	-	Felicitations
11:05 11:15	-	Vote of Thanks - Shri.C.A.Reddy, Secretary, NBA
11:15	-	Closure
11:15 11:25	-	Group Photo with Chief Guest
11:25 12:00	-	Coffee Break